
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 08 January 2022

Y 3/4 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SOLITARY OAKS Last start placegetter LIT, 01/01/2022, R6, Y 2Y 8P 6Y 3/1/1J. Chapman 531138 4/3114

 2 URANA DREAM Weighted points score DAP, 23/12/2021, R6, P 4P 2P 5P 3/1/2S. Gittoes 523772 5/4120

 3 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY 1 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R4, Y 5Y 4Y 7Y 3/1/1S. Lang 530540 6/5105

 4 BELMONT ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 29/12/2021, R4, P 5P 2P 1Y 4/1/2S. Gittoes 500384 6/5149

 5 BANJO BEWARE Weighted points score BAT, 20/12/2021, R11, P 8P 8P 1P 4/1/2C. Rushworth 523457 7/6144

 6 ASTON TRUFFLE Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R5, P 8P 3Y 5M 4/1/1S. Lang 490577 7/6126
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 08 January 2022

Y 4/5 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MONTANA GIRL Weighted points score GOS, 06/11/2021, R5, Y 6Y 7P 6P 4/1/1R. Turner 498149 3/260

 2 EVER HOPEFUL Last start winner COO, 29/12/2021, R5, Y 1Y 5Y 6Y 5/1W. O'Neil 529880 4/3132

 3 FORGOT TO ASK Last start placegetter LIT, 06/11/2021, R4, Y 2Y 1Y 1Y 5/2A. Provest 532225 4/3166

 4 HARTLEY BEAU Last start placegetter COO, 17/11/2021, R3, Y 3Y 8Y 5Y 5/3W. O'Neil 530402 2/1122

 5 VELOCITY ANNA Dropping in grade YNG, 26/12/2021, R6, Y 7Y 7Y 2P 5/1S. Lang 499393 4/3122

 6 DOUBLE ACTIVE 1 Dropping in grade LIT, 01/01/2022, R6, Y 4Y 7P 7Y 5/1J. Mathias 507684 5/179

 7 MISCHIEF PAL 2 Dropping in grade YNG, 26/12/2021, R6, Y 6P 8Y 8Y 5/1D. Kerr 536224 3/261

 8 BAD FRANK 2 Weighted points score BAT, 03/01/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/4I. Robinson 537690 2/1189

 9 JACOBITE TARTAN Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4D. Kerr 546144 2/1173

 10 SCOTTIE MICK Weighted points score BAT, 03/01/2022, R11, P 2P (FEL)P 1P 5/4D. Wort 542837 1/0150

 11 WISHING LUCK 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/10/2021, R12, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0138

 12 STRIKE TWO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R2, P 7P 4Y 3P 5/4D. Kerr 507664 1/0131

 13 KING BLUE Weighted points score PPK, 11/12/2021, R7, Y 6Y 2Y 6P 5/1P. Williams 499912 5/4111

 14 DANA ALICE Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R11, P 8P 8Y 3Y 5/3S. Lang 530543 3/292

 15 LOOK OUT Weighted points score RIC, 29/12/2021, R9, P 5P 7Y 6P 5/4P. Williams 527738 1/087

 16 MINI MOO 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/01/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6P 7P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/082

 17 MEKONG TASH Weighted points score GAR, 24/12/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4J. Gatt 541412 1/072
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 08 January 2022

Y 5 287 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 DUTCH CURRY Grade order Grade 5 1Y 8P 8P 5/3P. Roach 529798 3/2154

 2 ACTIVE NUGGET Grade order Grade 5 1Y 4P 6P 5/2J. Mathias 531171 3/2148

 3 ALMOST BLUE Grade order Grade 5 3Y 1P 6P 5/4M. Greer 500618 2/1130

 4 MINKARA MINX Grade order Grade 5 2Y 4P 6P 5/4R. Tyler 540938 1/0124

 5 NAN'S PROMISE Grade order Grade 5 4Y 4P 6P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/0122

 6 HE'S A BRUTE Grade order Grade 5 2Y 6P 1Y 5/4R. Board 546860 1/0113

 7 ACTIVE ZEUS Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6P 4Y 5/1J. Mathias 522753 5/299

 8 LEFT TURN CLYDE Grade order Grade 5 4Y 8Y 3Y 5/4S. Hopkins 522957 2/187

 9 MINI MOO 3 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 6P 7P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/082

 10 FOGHORN LEGHORN Grade order Grade 5 5Y 8P 6P 5/4G. Poulton 528668 2/169

3 / 9Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  5 January 2022 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 08 January 2022

Y 5 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 EVER HOPEFUL Last start winner COO, 29/12/2021, R5, Y 1Y 5Y 6Y 5/1W. O'Neil 529880 4/3132

 2 FORGOT TO ASK Last start placegetter LIT, 06/11/2021, R4, Y 2Y 1Y 1Y 5/2A. Provest 532225 4/3166

 3 HARTLEY BEAU Last start placegetter COO, 17/11/2021, R3, Y 3Y 8Y 5Y 5/3W. O'Neil 530402 2/1122

 4 VELOCITY ANNA Dropping in grade YNG, 26/12/2021, R6, Y 7Y 7Y 2P 5/1S. Lang 499393 4/3122

 5 DOUBLE ACTIVE 1 Dropping in grade LIT, 01/01/2022, R6, Y 4Y 7P 7Y 5/1J. Mathias 507684 5/179

 6 MISCHIEF PAL 2 Dropping in grade YNG, 26/12/2021, R6, Y 6P 8Y 8Y 5/1D. Kerr 536224 3/261

 7 BAD FRANK 2 Weighted points score BAT, 03/01/2022, R5, P 3P 1P 4P 5/4I. Robinson 537690 2/1189

 8 JACOBITE TARTAN Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R2, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4D. Kerr 546144 2/1173

 9 SCOTTIE MICK Weighted points score BAT, 03/01/2022, R11, P 2P (FEL)P 1P 5/4D. Wort 542837 1/0150

 10 WISHING LUCK 1 Weighted points score BAT, 18/10/2021, R12, P 2P 7P 6P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0138

 11 STRIKE TWO 2 Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R2, P 7P 4Y 3P 5/4D. Kerr 507664 1/0131

 12 KING BLUE Weighted points score PPK, 11/12/2021, R7, Y 6Y 2Y 6P 5/1P. Williams 499912 5/4111

 13 DANA ALICE Weighted points score DUB, 01/01/2022, R11, P 8P 8Y 3Y 5/3S. Lang 530543 3/292

 14 LOOK OUT Weighted points score RIC, 29/12/2021, R9, P 5P 7Y 6P 5/4P. Williams 527738 1/087

 15 MINI MOO 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/01/2022, R4, Y 5Y 6P 7P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/082

 16 MEKONG TASH Weighted points score GAR, 24/12/2021, R12, P 4P 5P 8P 5/4J. Gatt 541412 1/072

4 / 9Order Of Choice - Created Wednesday,  5 January 2022 - 06:49 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 08 January 2022

Y MDN 287 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 HARTLEY ZIN Last start placegetter COO, 29/12/2021, R4, Y 2Y 4Y 8Y M/1W. O'Neil 531653 0/098

 2 SUPERSONIC STAR Last start placegetter LIT, 01/01/2022, R3, Y 3Y 4P 6P M/1J. Gatt 542265 0/078

 3 JONO'S EAGLE Last start placegetter LIT, 01/01/2022, R2, Y 2Y 7Y 4Y M/1D. Gatt 542262 0/076

 4 PARISIAN GOLD 2 Last start placegetter LIT, 01/01/2022, R1, Y 3Y 8P 8P M/1R. Smith 524948 0/068

 5 BIG TOWN PEPPA First start M/1I. Robinson 545260 0/00

 6 IVANKA First start M/1R. Gold 535162 0/00

 7 TEENAGE DIRTBAG First start M/1B. Stanford 533083 0/00

 8 LONG TALL SAMMY Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 07/09/2021, R1, Y 5Y M/1P. Williams 536804 0/050

 9 JACOBITE COAL 1 Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 18/12/2021, R1, P 8P M/1D. Kerr 544552 0/025

 10 UP THERE CHARLIE 3 Weighted points score LIT, 01/01/2022, R1, Y 4Y 6P 5P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/082

 11 RISKY LOVIN' 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/01/2022, R3, Y 4Y 8P 7P M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/072

 12 TRENAYR ROAD 1 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R1, Y 6Y 4Y 4P M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/056

 13 HILLBILLY GIRL Weighted points score BAT, 03/01/2022, R1, P 7P 5Y 5Y M/1J. Knibbs 540033 0/054

 14 TUDOR FISK 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/01/2022, R3, Y 5Y 8Y 6P M/1J. Knibbs 540147 0/054

 15 BIG TOWN SHELLY Weighted points score RIS, 11/12/2021, R3, Y 5Y 6P M/1I. Robinson 545259 0/048

 16 RUN MAX RUN Weighted points score GUN, 15/07/2021, R1, P 6P 7P 7P M/1D. Tolmie 528236 0/048
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 08 January 2022

Y 5 414 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BAD FRANK 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 4P 5/4I. Robinson 537690 2/1189

 2 PROUD AUSSIE Grade order Grade 5 3P 1Y 3P 5/4D. Northey 535087 2/0184

 3 CHERRY BOMBER Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 4P 5/4D. Wort 542838 2/1156

 4 HE'S A CHARMER Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5/4R. Board 546859 1/0151

 5 WISHING LUCK 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 6P 5/4P. Parker 521219 1/0138

 6 ALWAYS ELEGANT 2 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5Y 2Y 5/4R. Board 546855 1/0134

 7 STRIKE TWO 1 Grade order Grade 5 7P 4Y 3P 5/4D. Kerr 507664 1/0131

 8 RUNWAY MISS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 7P 5/4P. Frendo 530500 2/0117

 9 HE'S NO ANGEL Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 3P 5/4P. Parker 499756 2/1105

 10 NITRO BOOM Grade order Grade 5 5P 6Y 6P 5/4L. Codd 522064 1/099

 11 DANA CHILL Grade order Grade 5 8P 5Y 4Y 5/3S. Lang 530541 2/193

 12 HARTLEY MAN Grade order Grade 5 6Y 8P 8P 5/3S. Hopkins 525112 2/185

 13 MIRACLE OF LOVE Grade order Grade 5 5Y 2Y 5Y 5/1S. Lang 520306 4/183

 14 MINI MOO 2 Grade order Grade 5 5Y 6P 7P 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/082

 15 DOUBLE ACTIVE 2 Grade order Grade 5 4Y 7P 7Y 5/1J. Mathias 507684 5/179

 16 WILD JULIA Grade order Grade 5 4Y 6P 4Y 5/4S. Hopkins 530372 1/074

 17 MISCHIEF PAL 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 8Y 8Y 5/1D. Kerr 536224 3/261

 18 UMEGA BALE Grade order Grade 5 5Y 8P 7P 5/4A. Provest 499635 3/154
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 08 January 2022

Y MDN 414 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY MATE CHELSEA Last start placegetter LIT, 01/01/2022, R1, Y 2Y 5P 6Y M/1B. Stanford 538021 0/072

 2 PARISIAN GOLD 1 Last start placegetter LIT, 01/01/2022, R1, Y 3Y 8P 8P M/1R. Smith 524948 0/068

 3 PETER'S WISH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 10/12/2021, R2, P 5P 5P 3P M/1D. Wort 542836 0/076

 4 CINDERELLA BABE First start M/1R. Gold 532783 0/00

 5 JACOBITE COAL 2 Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 18/12/2021, R1, P 8P M/1D. Kerr 544552 0/025

 6 UP THERE CHARLIE 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/01/2022, R1, Y 4Y 6P 5P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/082

 7 RISKY LOVIN' 2 Weighted points score LIT, 01/01/2022, R3, Y 4Y 8P 7P M/1S. Gittoes 541361 0/072

 8 TRENAYR ROAD 2 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R1, Y 6Y 4Y 4P M/1S. Gittoes 529783 0/056

 9 TUDOR FISK 1 Weighted points score LIT, 01/01/2022, R3, Y 5Y 8Y 6P M/1J. Knibbs 540147 0/054

 10 JET PACK BALLO Weighted points score RIC, 17/12/2021, R3, P 6P 8P 5P M/1A. Azzopardi 536784 0/042
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 08 January 2022

Y NG1-4 414 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MIDNIGHT LALA Last start winner COO, 29/12/2021, R3, Y 1Y 2Y 6Y 1/2W. O'Neil 529616 8/7214

 2 FONTEZZA Dropping in grade LIT, 06/11/2021, R3, Y 5M 4M 2M 2/1/2J. Chapman 477432 26/13158

 3 SET TO RULE Weighted points score BAT, 20/12/2021, R8, P 8P 4P 4P 2/1/2D. Wort 521346 8/4129

 4 TWO ONE PARKING Weighted points score BAT, 03/01/2022, R9, M 4M 6P 8P 2/1/2R. Thomas 491785 8/4128

 5 FUSION WHISPER Dropping in grade GBN, 12/10/2021, R8, Y 2P 6Y 6Y 3/1/2S. Lang 500469 9/8126

 6 LIGHT 'EM SPARKY 2 Weighted points score YNG, 26/12/2021, R4, Y 5Y 4Y 7Y 3/1/1S. Lang 530540 6/5105

 7 SO ELEGANT Last start Provincial winner BAT, 20/12/2021, R3, P 1P 5P 2P 4/1/2R. Board 546857 3/2207

 8 BRONZE KEY Last start Provincial winner GOS, 30/11/2021, R11, P 1P 7P 3Y 4/1/2M. Greer 522746 8/4191

 9 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 27/12/2021, R8, P 5P 2P 7P 4/1/2P. Barnes 530601 4/0174
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

LIT Saturday, 08 January 2022

Y NG 506 NGS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SANIYAH BALE Grade order Grade 3 2P 3Y 4P 3/1/2S. Lang 535672 5/0162

 2 STOP THE SHINE Grade order Grade 3 3P 4P 4P 3/1/2R. Thomas 498813 8/6162

 3 HAPPY GO LUCKY Grade order Grade 3 7P 5M 5P 3/1/2M. Swift 495933 5/4123

 4 OH FIVE SURPRISE Grade order Grade 3 5P 6P 3P 3/1/2P. Withers 521018 6/4105

 5 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Grade order Grade 4 5P 2P 7P 4/1/2P. Barnes 530601 4/3174

 6 BLACK EYE JACK Grade order Grade 4 3P 5C 4P 4/1/2A. Provest 520497 12/4163

 7 ALL ABOUT LIFE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 6P 5/4S. Swain 535650 2/1147

 8 ALWAYS ELEGANT 1 Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5Y 2Y 5/4R. Board 546855 1/0134

 9 ROSIE FEVER Grade order Grade 5 4Y 1Y 7Y 5/4C. O'Neil 531390 3/0131

 10 RUNWAY MISS 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5P 7P 5/3P. Frendo 530500 2/1117

 11 DANA BIG PETE Grade order Grade 5 6P 1Y 2Y 5/3S. Lang 535129 2/1114

 12 UP THERE CHARLIE 1 Grade order Maiden 4Y 6P 5P M/1S. Gittoes 529313 0/082
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